## DANOW, MCMULLAN & PANOFF, P.C

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

275 MADISON AVENUE, Suite 1711 NEW YORK, N.Y. 10016

Telephone (212) 370-3744

Facsimile Transmission (212) 370-4996

KEVEN DANOW
WILLIAM R. McMULLAN
ARIELLE J. ALBERT
BARBARA J. KWON

ARTHUR J. PANOFF, Of Counsel
HENRY A. PANOFF (1909 to 1997)
BRIAN FINK, Associate Attorney

March 27, 2024

RECEIVED

MAR 2 9 2024

**BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8** 

**VIA FEDEX** 

Manhattan Community Board 8 505 Park Avenue, #620 New York, NY 10022

RE: TFK First Avenue Ltd

The Fancy Kook 1433 1st Avenue New York, NY 10021 30-Day Advance Notice

## Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

We are counsel for TFK First Avenue Ltd. ("The Fancy Kook"). The Fancy Kook wishes to apply to the New York State Liquor Authority for a Restaurant Wine License for the premises located at 1433 1st Avenue, New York, NY 10021. As such, we submit the enclosed Standardized Notice Form for Providing 30-Day Advance Notice to a Local Community.

Please feel free to contact me at <u>naf@dmppc.com</u>, should you have any questions or require further information.

Best regards,

Naomi A Ferdinand

Paralegal

rev1	ววก	าวก	24



OFFICE USE ONLY			
Original	Amended	Date	

49

## Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	Morch 27, 2024	1a. Delivered by:	Overnight Mail Trooking Number and Dec
1. Date Holice Sent:	March 27, 2024	ia. Delivereu by:	Overnight Mail, Tracking Number and Pro
	pplication that will be filed with the Authone the City of New York:	ority for an On-Premises A	coholic Beverage License:
New Application	Removal Class Change		
For premises in the	City of New York:		
■ New Application	New Application and Temporary Re	tail Permit 🔲 Renewal	☐ Alteration ☐ Removal
Class Change	☐ Method of Operation ☐ Corporate	Change	
For Renewal application Alteration application For Corporate Character For Removal applications of Class Change applications of Change	orary Retail Permit applicants, answer each ants, answer all questions icants, attach a complete written descript age applicants, attach a list of the current ants, attach a statement of your current a oplicants, attach a statement detailing you ration Change applicants, although not re	ion and diagrams depictin and proposed corporate p and proposed addresses w ar current license type and	g the proposed alteration(s) orincipals vith the reason(s) for the relocation
Please include all	documents as noted above. Failure	to do so may result in	disapproval of the application.
This 30-Day Adva	nce Notice is Being Provided to the (	Clerk of the Following L	ocal Municipality or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipali	ty or Community Board: Manhattan	Community Board	d 8
Applicant/License	e Information:		
4. Licensee Serial Num	ber (if applicable): N/A	Ехр	iration Date (if applicable): N/A
5. Applicant or License	ee Name: TFK First Avenue Ltd		
6. Trade Name (if any)	The Fancy Kook		
7. Street Address of Es	stablishment: 1433 1st Avenue		
8. City, Town or Villag	e: New York		, NY Zip Code: 10021
9. Business Telephone	Number of applicant/ Licensee:	(305) 988-8022	
10. Business E-mail of /	Applicant/Licensee: thefancykook	@gmail.com	
11. Type(s) of alcohol s	old or to be sold: Beer & cider	Wine, Beer & Cid	er Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Sen	vice: Full Food menu; full kitchen run t	oy a chef/cook 🗖 Menu r	neets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area require
13. Type of Establishment: Restaurant (full kitchen and full menu required)			
	Seasonal Establishment	Juke Box Disc Jock	
14. Method of Operation (check all that apple)	I I I ivo Mueic (givo dotails i o rock	bands, acoustic, jazz, etc.	):
farrage an area alobe	Patron Dancing Employe	e Dancing Exotic Da	ancing  Topiess Entertainment
	☐ Video/Arcade Games ☐ Th	Ird Party Promoters	Security Personnel
	Other (specify):		
15. Licensed Outdoor a (check all that a	—	Rooftop G	arden/Grounds

30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney:

ola-rev12302021	OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
	Original O Amended	Date	
			49
16. List the floor(s) of the building th	at the establishment is located on:	Ground Floor and Basement	
	_		
17. List the room number(s) the esta	blishment is located in within the build	ling, if appropriate:	
18. Is the premises located within 50	00 feet of three or more on-premises lid	quor establishments? 🔽 Yes 🕕 No	
19. Will the license holder or a mana	ger be physically present within the es	tablishment during all hours of operation?	✓ Yes □ No
20. If this is a transfer application (a	n existing licensed business is being pu	rchased) provide the name and serial number	of the licensee:
		_}	
	Name	Serial N	umber
21. Does the applicant or licensee or	wn the building in which the establishm	nent is located?	<b>☑</b> No
	Owner of the Building in Which	the Licensed Establishment is Located	
22. Building Owner's Full Name:	Betty Weg		
23. Building Owner's Street Address	c/o Weg Property Grou	p - 710 Park Avenue, 1C	
24. City, Town or Village: New	<b>fork</b>	State: NY	Zip Code: 10021
25. Business Telephone Number of I	Building Owner: (917) 710-163	34	
D <sub>4</sub>	enrecentative or Attorney Renress	enting the Applicant in Connection with	the
		hol at the Establishment Identified in thi	
26. Representative/Attorney's Full N	lame: Keven Danow//Cam	ille Evangelista//Naomi Ferdina	ind
27. Representative/Attorney's Stree	t Address: Danow McMullar	& Panoff, P.C. 275 Madison A	venue, Ste 1711
28. City, Town or Village: New	York	State: NY	Zip Code: 10016
29. Business Telephone Number of I	Representative/Attorney: (212)	370-3744	

I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of the legal entity that holds or is applying for the license. Representations in this form are in conformity with representations made in submitted documents relied upon by the Authority when granting the license. I understand that representations made in this form will also be relied upon, and that false representations may result in disapproval of the application or revocation of the license.

kd@dmppc.com//cevangelista@dmppc.com//naf@dmpppc.com

By my signature, I affirm - under Penalty of Perjury - that the representations made in this form are true.

31. Printed Principal Name:	Maria Eugenia Bruno Peralta	Title: CEO	
	16-		
Principal Signature:	(hegmakratte		